CYNTEC CO., LTD.
乾坤科技股份有限公司
DOCUMENT : RH000000NH
REVISION   : A3
PAGE       : 1 OF 9
1/16W, 0402, High Precision Thick Film Chip Resistor
(Lead / Halogen Free)
1. Scope
This specification applies to 1.0mm x 0.5mm ( 0402 ) size, fixed metal chip resistors rectangular
type for use in electronic equipment.
2. Type Designation
PFR05 X — XXXX — X NH
(1) (2)  (3)  (4) (5)
Where (1) Series No.
 (2) Tolerance of TCR :
X = Jumper
Resistor refer to paragraph 3
 (3) Nominal resistance value :
For example –-
Three digits of number (E-24 Series)
000 = Jumper（0）
100 = 10
102 = 1k
Four digits of number (E-96 Series)
11R3 = 11.3
1131 =1.13k
 (4) Resistance tolerance :
X = Jumper(Below 50m)
D =  0.5%
F =  1.0%
J =  5.0%
 (5) NH = Sn plating ( Lead free / Halogen free)
CYNTEC CO., LTD.
乾坤科技股份有限公司
DOCUMENT : RH000000NH
REVISION   : A3
PAGE       : 2 OF 9
3. Electrical Specifications
Table 1. :
Power
Rating**
Resistance
Values
Resistance
Tolerance
Resistance
Range (  )
Temperature
Coefficient
of Resistance
ppm/℃ (code) *
Operating
Temperature
Range
Max.
Operating
Voltage***
10 ~ 97.6 100 (R)
100 ~ 1M 50 (Q) 0.5%(D)
1K~1.8M 25 (P)
1.0 ~ 9.76 0 ~ 500 (S)
10 ~ 97.6
1.02M ~ 10M 100 (R)
100 ~ 1M 50 (Q)
E-24 series
E-96 series
1.0%(F)
10 ~ 10M 200 (S)
1.0 ~ 9.1 0 ~ 500 (S)
1/16 W
E-24 series 5.0%(J)
10 ~ 10M 200 (S)
-55℃ to
+125℃ 50V